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PRADHAN MANTRI KRISHI SINCHAYEE YOJANA IN GUJARAT


4445.  SHRIMATI POONAMBEN MAADAM:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:


(a) the number of farmers who are provided facilities under the Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana in Gujarat along with the details of the said facilities;


(b) the number of farmers who have received benefits under the said Yojana in Jamnagar region of Gujarat; and


(c) the details of facilities provided to the farmers under the Pradhan Mantri Krishi
Sinchayee Yojana?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य म�ंी     (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a) to (c): The number of farmers provided/ received benefits under various components of Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana (PMKSY) programme in Gujarat and Jamnagar District along with details of facilities/activities are as under:


Sl.
No.

Activities Number of
beneficiaries in the
State of Gujarat

Number  of
beneficiaries in
Jamnagar District

1. PMKSY- Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme*: Under Ground Pipe Lines
(UGPL) in On-farm Development (OFD) works under structural interventions and other non-structural works for Participatory Irrigation Management (One-time Functional Grant and One-time Infrastructure Grant to Water User Associations (WUAs) & Trainings).

9,27,000 *Jamnagar
District is not
covered under the
project.

2.


PMKSY-Per Drop More Crop component:
Micro-irrigation systems (Drip & Sprinkler system)

4,09,831 11,238

Trainings, Exposure visits, demonstration, farmer-scientist interaction and farm school

88,154 nos. of
training man days

1977 nos. of
training man days

3. PMKSY-Watershed Development
Component and Other Interventions of Per Drop More Crop component: Farm bunding, land levelling, farm pond, checkdams, khet talavadi, field recharge structure, Water harvesting structures created/ rejuvenated, Agricultural implements, etc.

1,25,092 1857


* Under PMKSY-AIBP, only priority project in the State of Gujarat is Sardar Sarovar Project. The ultimate potential of this project is 17.92 lakh hectare benefitting Narmada, Vadodra, Bharuch, Chotta Udaipur, Panch mahal, Ahmedabad, Surendranagar, Morbi, Bhavnagar, Kachch, Patan, Botad, Banaskantha districts of Gujarat State.
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